This indebtedness was incurred to repay an existing secured promissory note. We
also intend, subject to market and other conditions, to redeem all of our
$46.3 million outstanding 5 3/8% Convertible Subordinated Notes due 2006 and, to
the extent that indebtedness is not converted into common stock, we will use up
to approximately $48 million of the net proceeds of this offering to pay the
redemption price. On July 1, 2002, we issued a notice of redemption to redeem on
July 31, 2002 $10.0 million of these convertible notes. We will use the
remaining net proceeds of this offering for working capital and general
corporate purposes, which may include repaying certain of our other
indebtedness.

Edgar Filing: SEACOR SMIT INC - Form 424B5

9

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization at March 31,
2002:

   - on an actual basis; and

   - as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the notes and the
   application of the net proceeds from their sale.

   This table should be read in conjunction with our Consolidated Financial
Statements and the related notes, in each case incorporated by reference in the
accompanying prospectus and this prospectus supplement.

   MARCH 31, 2002
   -----------------------------------------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------------------------   ----------------------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Cash and cash equivalents (1).....  $   180,393   $   300,893 (2)
Available-for-sale securities.....   22,250   22,250
Restricted cash (3).....   61,662   61,662
   ============================   ============================

Current portion of long-term debt.....  $   21,216   $   21,216
Long-term debt, less current portion:
  7.2% Senior Notes due 2009.....   147,500   147,500
   % Senior Notes due 2012 offered in this prospectus
   supplement.....   --   200,000
  5 3/8% Convertible Subordinated Notes due 2006.....   46,320   0
  Other.....   62,752   32,752
   ----------------------------   ----------------------------
   Total debt.....  $   277,788   $   401,468

Total stockholders' equity.....   765,979   765,383 (4)
   ----------------------------   ----------------------------
  Total capitalization.....  $   1,043,767   $   1,166,851
   ============================   ============================
Total debt-to-total capitalization.....   26.6%   34.4%
Net debt-to-total capitalization (5).....   1.3%   1.4%

(1) Excludes restricted cash.

(2) Assumes our 5 3/8% Convertible Subordinated Notes due 2006 are not converted
   into common stock but redeemed through the use of approximately $48 million
   of the net proceeds of this offering to pay the redemption price of 102.39%
   of principal amount of that indebtedness.

(3) Restricted cash is funded from our vessel sales and is deposited in a joint
   account with the U.S. Maritime Administration. These proceeds are intended
   to be used for the future construction of U.S.-flag offshore marine vessels
   for our use.

(4) Adjusted to reflect the writedown of capitalized debt issuance costs